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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2562
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
GROUND SENSOR SYSTEM
Singh Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to install ground sensor systems around camps in naxal affected areas to detect the movements of naxals/maoists beforehand;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the status of installation of the said system; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): 10 numbers of unattended Ground Sensor Systems have been sanctioned to Indo Tibetan Border Police (ITBP) forces deployed for anti-LWE operations for installation in LWE affected areas. 184 numbers of unattended Ground Sensor Systems has been approved under Modernisation Plan of Border Security Force (BSF)

(c): Does not arise.
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